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Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility

Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

108130

Homes for our Troops

133  RED ROSE ST 

SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070

Mystic Shores

4

386

Subdivision:

Unit:

Lot:

Block:

Permit Number:

Issued This Date:

This permit is hereby given to:

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to 

commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the 

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ).  Installation and inspection must comply 

with current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

Acreage:

09/21/2018



* * * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH*** 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHQRIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN 

QN-SlTE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TQ OPERATE 

Date J 7 ~f:-,.41!£. 'Ul1 ~ 

Owner Name ~t:$ f;fl.-Cu~~ 
Mailing Address r H 5 -:1' 

City, State, Zip M 'ittfe.J, t1A Q ozz#o 
Phone# ;<;8) g -~~ i- &Z . 
Email 

Phone# 

Email 

All correspondence should be sent to: D Owner ~ent 0 Both Method: D Mail !2rfmail 

Unit '{ 

LoTS% 
City-

Lot 3B~ 
--~__;;__ 

Subdivision Name J1'1SfiL ~ 
Acreage/Legal cl "«S1j c... ~e€! , (} ~l-[ i, 
Street Name/Address J 13 (lpo 12;?SE 

-----------------------------------

Type of Development: 

[!.Single Family Residential .J 
Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) kt fto-IJS~ 
Number of Bedrooms --1.,__ __ _ 
Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area Z.u "0 

0 Commercial or Institutional Facility 

Block -

Zip -----------------------

SE? 19 7.0\S 

coUNiY ENG\NEER 

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area) 

Type of Facility --------------

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants ------------------------------------

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters -Indicate Number of Seats==-----------------------

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Homet.:-:..1A4;Jica~ 

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement? 

0 Yes f;Z1 No 
(If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF Improvements within the USACE flowage easement) 

Source of Water ~ Public D Private Well 

Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? 1)n Yes D No 

I certify that the completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal 
any material facts . Authorization Is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described 
property for the purpose of site/soli evaluation and inspection of pnvate sewage faCilities. I also understand that a permit of authorization to 
con ct will not be issued til the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required by the Comal County Flood Damage 
P tio Order. 

Date 

195 David Jonas Or., New Braunfels, T ~as 78132-3760 (830) 608·2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 

Page 1 of2 
Revised JenuiiY 20111 



* * * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH*** 
APPLICATION FOR PEJWIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN 

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE 

Planning Materials & Sfte Evaluation as Required Compleled By ~ ~-f ~ ~.Jill 
--u n JJ..J System Description ·~-, 

~~~--~~~~-------------------------------------------------
Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation 

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) _{J~()..;;o ______ _ Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) _ 1"-7!.-Z;;;.....:.tJ/ _____ _ 

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill) __ _,~io!QCW=-----
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a pennit through TCEO.) 

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? 0 Yes 12fNo 

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.)) 

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? D Yes .!21 No 

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies With all provisions of the existing 'NPAP.) 

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? ..fj Yes 0 No 

(If yes, the R.S. or P .E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed 'NPAP. A Permit to ConstnJct Will 
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed 'NPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office,) 

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? 0 Yes 0 No 

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? 1Z1 Yes 0 No 

(If yes, the P.E or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.) 

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? D Yes (d' No 

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design Will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will 
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.) 

Is this property within an incorporated city? D Yes J2f No 
RECEIVED 

If yes, Indicate the city: 
~------------------------------------------~ SEP 1 9 2018 

COUNTY EN-:l,,~- '") 
' ...,.1 • '\;~-'-· "" 

I certify that Information provided above Is true and correct to the best of my knowledge 

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels. Texas 78132·3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 808-2078 

Page 2of2 
Revised March 2015 



ATU affidavit: ~;_.~.. ~ 

201806 365l0 09/i7/Z018 08:1 7:38 'I l /J 

Ar71D.t.VIT TO nil: PUIIJC 

THI: COUNTY Of' ~!UIIIA1:.-----• ST.t.tt OfTEW 

CUTtrlCA~ fJ' OH·Sfft: R:WAGt: ,ACil.fT'IeSIR!QUIAINI:i MAitUDWICf 

A«orcflnt. to the Teas Ccmmluton OA £nv1ro!WMI\tal 'Q.\Ailty tTCEQ.l Ru1.H fer 01\-tlte Sewa~ FKllltles 1 ptlc 
~mJ), thiS dacUIYIII'lC Is flleod Ill the Deed ftec«Gs dep.lrt~t of COA!L ( OUI!ty, Tew. 

I 
The TeKAS Health &. s.rety Cod!!, llhap. l()f!. autharit;es TC£Q, to rqulate QSSf 's, AdditlcM l)r, t'he THaS W~t~ 
Code, Para. 5.0f:Z ancl5.01l, lfves CEQ prfnwy responslbflity for irrlplement 1 tM aws of the State of Texas 
relatJr~~to water and adoptins ruc~n nec:es,gry to carry out its powtrs and dutif:S l.l'ldtr tM TWC. TC£Q, ·Unclw ltll! 
aUlhonty of tM TWC. an.d lhe Texas Health and Safety C.odt , requim O'HM'I'' $ to, Pf0'11~.natit@ ttl tht poolk that 
C@rt.in types or OSSF's ate {OQted on :IC)I!Cifrc: plfces ol prOJIIM'Y. To achlevt ll\ls ng ree, TCEQ requlm a dftd 

recwdlne. 4dd tlollally, t~ owne,. ftiUI( provide ~f Of tile ft'C'.Ordillt to the OSSF pet~T~itUns aullaor1ty. This 
deed certlflatlon ls not a ~atloct or wal'flf!~Y b¥ TCEQ; o1 the S'llltabillty of lila os~r. not <doe$ It constitute 
I"Y prantee by TC.F;Q that the apprapriatr OSSF WJIS ins ll~d. 

II 
An OSSF r.qulrfna a maintenance conttact, acGOrdinl to l O Teus Mmtnl.Urattve Coct., US.91 (11) will bl! inua.Ued 
on 0'!111 propertr desc:t1bed u : 

33 1Z~ 

kt s~ Uill1:...t~+~=:...===-·--­
The property· 1$ awned by: t~r's fuU name) HOM£$ FOR OUR. TROOPS·, INC. 

This OSSF rn~.JSt be CiWI!n!d by a continuou:s mtinten•nte canti'IICt. AU me.lntenance on this OSSF mu1t be 
p!!rtarmed by 111 apprt!YI!d m~lntl!nv.ce COf11lii"Y and a ritfll!d mamwnanc:e contract must bl! submiUed 'to 

CtiJftl'= l.. COunty or permitlint authority wkNn lO day1 &fter tM PAll*'tY has bHn tran.sferrt!d. 

Thl!! ,gMII!!r wll, upon any sail! or transter of the aboYe-di!!IICrlbed p~rty; requeSt 1 tniMfl!r Qf Ulll perm t for 1,111! 
OSSF to thl! buy4rr or nrw owner. A copy or tl1 plamfnl m1tertals for the ·D5Sf can be abta rum 

W ·aA' . County or petmiUina authority'. 

WIT S MY/OUR HAtiO $)ON lHIS oift.'l of \ ~· , ~~1: .. ' 

TO AND SUBSCRIII£D BEFORE Mf on Ulfs 

9 

Sfp 1 9 2018 



Maintenance agreement: cf;....~.. ~ 

Countrya de Con.-tzvct~an. Inc. 
JOO ChapMan .Padrw&y, can,.., un. rx m33 

Phone! 11'30"'9$-Z&ts or 1-888-31'9-37Z1 Fax: 830-89t-81682 
Septic System Service Agreement 

In CCII'Itltai~- b . 11118 uMceCOI'IC'IIct.. W&lllll. ebfde by Md..,_ID Ill Willi and. ~: 
Name: _ & a.:,.~ Addraa: J$'} k f?c.se 
Sub-Oiv ~. 01ty, sut.Zip:~--------
Pennltt: Modti-.: Sertal 1:-------
Phone•: -,----------

( ) One Yet11 5efvk:a Agreement 

81ft11::1Mtc.~~t d Ita rnlllllllll•a ctlllltad tae lhe dlt8 ·tne 1.1een1e 1o 0pen111r • ·lsalad. 
,. _ _ -i-__. • )'llll'lhllconlnletWII be In e&Q FROM TO MIS 

10 

RECEIVEO 

SEP 1 9 2018 

COUN -v - ..• -:· ,.~. :R 



Site evaluation: 

Appl icantl site 
Name: Homes For Our Troops Inc. 
Location: 133 Red Rose 

11 

RECEIVED 

Date: 12 September 2018 SEP 1 9 2018 
Site Evaluator: Chris Heimann, 209 Clydesdale, Cibolo, Texas 78108, Lie# 32694, 
Expires 4/20. COUNTY ENG NEER 

Soil Boring/ Batkhoc Pit Number 1 Surface £1evation PropDsed Depth Elevation _ 

Dcptih T Kture Class " Gr. 11 I Observation Notes oil Te.l(ture IR"I or•d ~n T~otur~(l."' 
(Feet) (I , lb, II, Ill, lVI (At"~tntt•i't! I lorho~ ~ lr~ of ra • G~undw;ter. 

Is llarll) 
Matlllnt. From~rNI Rn(k, Rr<!lll Vl~~~h~r. elt.) 

0 , 
2 /4' 0 ' Class IV 
3 lime- Class IV 
1.1 stone s 
G No test holes 

~ . 

Soil 'Boring/ Backhoe Pi t Number 2 Surface Elevatioll . ~reposed Depth Elevation 

0 pth Texture Class %Gravel Obs rv t on Note 

{Feet) 
Soil Texture 

(Ia, lb, ll,lll, IV} 
~ RCQ Uln-d wllftl T IIJr~ C.lut. lllt'ltrlr rI-ta lronr ~ar of Gravrl. Gr¢ttr: lite•. 

~> I cu llll M4ttlira. f•ath•ted Rock. Reti!ol WNther. " tc.l 

0 
1 

2 
3 Same Same Same Same 
4 

5 I 

16 

By sicnature, l h rei> c rtifv t at t e information provided in this r port based o my site observat io sand are 

acwrat~ l o the be!.l uf rny o~bthty. I und r!>t nd t at any isrepresentat ion of the mformation conta ned in t is report 

may be grou nd~ to revokP or suspPn my lie $P. 

TheTIJ e11aluation detem1ined the s te is su'ta le fo a spray drs s I y~ rn w t 
A t t!dlrnent. A~:cording to Table Xlfl, the site is suitable/ not suitable lor this proposed 

~ystem. A co v ofT biP~ IX ;md XIII have been tvPn to e pr rtv wn r tom orm thrm f her alt ivecs bas d 

upon the results of this site evaluation . 

,- See above 
Sig iltur : _ // 7/· f _ TCEQ/PE licen e I' 

/ ... <...---;- , ... -

See above 
Date: _____ _ 
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~ Sep~~.;.er.:.~~ 
16159 Old Stable Rd. San Antonio, Texas 78247-4490 
Frank Aguirre, R.S. 210.275.7866 frankseptic45@gmail.com 
Chris Heimann, S.E. , D.R. 210.827.1607 chrisseptic70@gmail.com 

PLANNING MATERIALS FOR A SEPTIC SYSTEM IN COMAL COUNTYcif;...J.~ 

DATE, FIELD WORK: 12 September 2018 

RECEIVED 

SEp 19 2018 

THE PLAYERS: CouNry ,_ 
Property owner: Homes For Our Troops Inc., a Massachusetts corporation o.;_I\JGlNEER 
For Our Troops, Inc., c/o Cheryl Peterson, P.E., 6 Main Street, Taunton, MA 02780; 
508-823-3300 x225CPeterson®hfotusa. org 

Site Evaluator: Chris Heimann, SE, #32694 
Designer: Frank Aguirre, R.S., Lie. 994 
Septic system design review & inspections: Comal County: Brenda Ritzen or Sandra 
Hernandez, 830.608.2090 

THE PROPERTY: 
Street numerical address: 133 Red Rose 
Legal description: Lot 386, Unit 4, Mystic Shores 

Contributing zone: The property is on the Contributing zone and the septic system 
design complies with all the provisions of the existing CZP. 

THE PROPOSED PROJECT: 
A new single family residence, 4 BR, 2650 SF 

THE ESTIMATED SEWAGE PRODUCTION CHARACTERISTICS: 
Hydraulic loading estimated at 300 gpd, sized, by regulations, to a 4 BR home. 
Organic loading estimated at 140 to 300 mg/l BOD with traces of FOG and TSS 
(residential strength) 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED MONITORING OF SEWAGE CHARACTERISTICS: 
Hydraulic loading as the major portion of the water meter reading. 

TARGET FINAL EFFLUENT PARAMETERS: 
Hydraulic loading less than the estimated loading on ANY GIVEN DAY. 
Organic loading: BOD and TSS of less than 65 mg/l 

WATER SOURCE: CLWS 

SITE EVALUATION DATA: 



A. This certifies that proper soil analysis procedures were followed. 
B. Soils at this site are Class IV and are not suitable with respect to texture. 
C. The overall site suitability is not appropriate for a Standard on-site wastewater 
system. 

OVERALL SEPTIC SYSTEM COMPONENTS: 

Collection: (It is crucial that all sewer drops exiting this home/building be as shallow 
as possible, still meeting elevation plumbing requirements in the slab. This design 
assumes a shallow sewer drop exit.) About 25' of tightline from the house to the ATU 

2 

with a cleanout within 3' of the house. J;-~-~ RECEIVED 

Pre-treatment: Single compartment (trash) tank in front of the ATU SEP 1 9 20tB 
Treatment: 600 gpd ATU (aerobic treatment unit) with disinfection 
The system to be installed must be done so in STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALLCOUN;y £N 
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS by a Class II septic system installer. (:' 1 '"~ER 
Water pump requirements: Must overcome an elevation head of 6', a friction head of 
8' and a maximum head at the spray head of 45' for a total head of 59'. It shall 
operate the spray heads at two application times (operated by a control box using a 
timer)- 12 midnight and 4 am cycles of 150 gal. each cycle. At 10 gpm, each cycle 
shall run for 15 minutes. 

Supply line size: 1" 
Sprayheads: K-rain 1303 RCW or equal 
Recycling: The required spray area for this size of residence is 4688 SF. 

The actual spray shall be 4924 SF and shall consist of two 28' full circle sprays at 5 
gpm for a total of 1 0 gpm. 

The spray area shall be covered with grasses, evergreen shrubs, bushes, trees or 
landscaped beds containing mixed vegetation. 

Float Switch Placements 

Actual liquid measurements: 
60" depth, 60" length, 60" width, dividing by 12 to go to "feet": 
5' depth, 5' length, 5' width 

Capacity, in CF, = 5' x 5' x 5' = 125 CF X 7.48 gal/CF = 935 gal (Actual tank capacity) 

935 gal = 15.58 gal/inch 

60" depth J;-~-~ 

Volume needed for a single dose = 300 gal/2 = 150 gal. 



150 gal = 1 0" needed between the "Off" and "On" switches 
15.58 gal/in 

Volume needed between the "On" and "Alarm" switches= 1 day's volume= 
300 gal 

300 gal = 20" needed between the "On" and "Alarm" switches 
15.58 gal/in 

Volume required above the "alarm" switch = 1/3 day's volume= 100 gal. 

100 gal. = 7" needed above the "alarm" switch 
15.58 gal/in 

3 

Locations of float switches: SEP 1 9 2018 
Distance between the OFF and ON switches = 1 0" 
+ Distance between the ON and Alarm switches = 20" 
+ Distance between the Alarm switch and Inlet= 7" 

CQU IT ,.:~ r-
1 

,.... _ 
:r. ,, ':R 

Minimum working depth required = 37" 
Actual working depth available = 60" 

+Min. height needed above floor of tank for the OFF switch = 8" 
Minimum tank depth from Inlet to bottom of tank = 45" 

CODE COMPLIANCE 
Everyone realizes that the QUALITY of sewage from a restaurant is more to treat than that 
from a residence, because of the presence of FOG- fats, oils and greases. But not enough 
attention is given to the fact that HOME sewage can also include high FOG contents from 
cosmetics, bath oils, suntan lotion, etc. in addition to cooking greases and food scraps. 
Medications taken by persons living in the home, bleaches and non-eaten plastics and paper 
can also play havoc with the septic system. 
Technical note: Home sewage should have no higher than 60 mgl I in Total Suspended Solids, 
20 mg/1 in FOG and 300 mg/1 in BOD. Exceeding any of these limits can cause serious damage 
and malfunction to the septic system, in addition to that causes my more VOLUME of sewage 

than that for which the system was designed. J:-~-~ 
Aerobic Treatment Units (ATU's) must be approved by the TCEQand installed, managed, 
monitored and maintained in accordance with manufacturer's recommendations. All wiring 
and piping must be in accordance with Ch. 285, septic system regulations, as a MINIMUM. 

It is not within the scope of this document to cite all the engineering and construction 
standards that apply to this project. This is a PERFORMANCE design that is modeled to 
meet. .. 

1. All septic regulations of the Texas Commission On Environment Quality, Chap. 
285, version of 28 Dec 2012, and 

2. All construction standards that are enerall acce ted with these tics stem 



industry, and 
3. All requirements as stated by the local inspection jurisdiction in which the 

property sits. 

BEST PRACTICES 
It is the opinion of this designer that both state and local jurisdiction requirements 
represent MINIMUM government regulations that may or may not result in a septic system 
that meets the property owner's EXPECTATIONS of it providing dependable, long-lasting 
service. Therefore, the property owner should consider some of the many UPGRADES that 
are available from the INDUSTRY and the MANUFACTURER'S side of the project. 
As part of the "best practices" thrust, ALL septic systems of all types can deliver long­
lasting, dependable service IF and ONLY IF the owner of the system includes these three 
items: 

a. Management - The sewage that is sent to the system must be within both its 
quantitative and qualitative design limits. 

b. Monitoring- Every system must be closely watched for any signs of failure. The 
best monitoring includes specific measurements of its various characteristics. 

c. Maintenance - The system must be properly maintained on a regularly scheduled 
basis by a qualified and licensed person. 

Chemical characteristics: The parameters of typical residential-strength sewage are: BOD-
140, TSS- 75, FOG- 15, DO- .5, pH- 7 and temp 59. 

4 

Generic cross-section of a typical ATU: J:-~.~ REC 
.-.o• 7 

I SEP 1 2018 

COUNTY E "JGII :_::.R 

PRE-TREATMENT TANK 
PUMP TANK 

AERO BIC TREATMENT UNIT 

I hereby certify that this design conforms to both TCEQ and local regulations for On­
Site Sewage Facilities and, with proper use, maintenance, and under normal climatic 
conditions, can be expected to function without creating a nuisance. 

Sincerely, 

J~~ 
Frank Aguirre, Registered Sanitarian, Lie. 994, SE 10807, DR 30400 
Chris Heimann, SE 32694, DR 32589 
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From: Hernandez, Sandra
To: "frankseptic45@gmail.com"; "Chris Heimann"
Subject: 108130 deficiency comment
Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2018 2:53:14 PM

RE:      Mystic Shores, Unit 4, Lot 386
 
Frank,
We received planning materials for the referenced permit application on September 19, 2018
and found those planning materials to be deficient. In order to continue processing this
permit, we need the following information:
 

1.      It appears that a portion of the tightline is located under a walkway. Indicate if
equivalent protection is required for this portion of the tightline.

2.      Revise accordingly and resubmit.
 
If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office.
 
Thank you,
 

Sandra Ann Hernandez
Environmental Health Assistant
Comal County Engineers Office
New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830-608-2090 Office
830-608-2078 Fax
www.cceo.org
 

mailto:/O=COMAL COUNTY/OU=CO.COMAL.TX.US/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=RABSAH
mailto:frankseptic45@gmail.com
mailto:chrisseptic70@gmail.com
http://www.cceo.org/
rabsah
Accepted



Septic Systems Express 
DBA of Frank Aguirre and Associates, Inc. 

easement 

I l 
I HFOT 133 RED ROSE I 
I 12 SEPTEMBER 2018 I 

I I 
I I 
I I 

215' 

133 RED ROSE 
Note: The contractor may make field adjustments to the system so 
as to better fit specific site conditions. All angles, lengths and 
locations shown ore approximate and are adjustable during the 

t 
North 

1" = 60' 

RECEIVF 

SEP 1 9 2018 A= ± 25' of 4' pvc Sch. 40 
tightline with a cleonout within 
3' of house COU 'TY -1\,,... ...... ,.:,q 
8 = Pre-treatment, 600 gpd 
A TU, chlorinator and pump tonk 
C = ± 120' of 1" supply line 
D = 28' radius full circle = 2462 SF 

Sproyfield: 
Two 28' radius full circles = 4924 SF 

RS 994 
0510807 
DR 30400 

Lot 386 
Unit 4 
Mystic Shores 

rabsah
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rabsah
Void
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WARRANTY DF..ED 

DATE: Eff'ootive Decembel- 7, 2017 

GRANTOR: Colin Chapman and Michele Chapman Chapman, husband and wife 

GRANTOR'S ADDllR'SS: . l472 Le Cbemay Dr.~ Centerton AR 72-719 

llomes For Oor Troops~ lne., a Massacbusen:s corporation 

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 6 Main SUeet, Taunton :MA 02708 

CONSIDERATION~ Ten DoUru:s ($10.00) aDd oth.er valuab: eoot'lSidemtio: 

PRO:PIKTY: 

RECE/Vtn 

SEP 19 2018 

OUt;~~, _ 
1 ....... 
• I 

Lot 385 ami 386, ..: fYSTIC SHORES, UNIT FO~ coonling ro mop· o plat 
recorded in Votume 13, ~ap 193-397, Coma1 County, Texas ap an.dP at Recotds 

RESERVATIO SF 0 ~"DEXCEPTIOJ. STOCONVEYA1 CE .ANDWARRANTY: 
This. conveyance is made and aecepred .subject to the following: 

L C<mditions and restriclians appearing o£ record in Votu.mc 13, Pages 393-397 Coroal 
County, Texas Map and Plat Reootds and Document Numbers 200UJ60l7570) 
2002'06027138, 200406'0262181 20040602·6220, 200606021273~ 2009060U4I2, 
200~060H419t 200906!H 1422J 200006011413, 201006009684~ 201.006042987. 
2011 0603945·4 201206001747, 201206001748 20l206U1749,! 201206001750, 
201206011273, 201.106{)02315, 201306014464 201306014469, 201306035796, 
201306042528, 20l4060l1189, 201406035596, 201506003266y 201S06010439, 
201506035161,2.,1500046205,2015060462.06-.201706014158, and20 1706044532~ Official 
Public Records, Qxnal County; Texas" but omitting any oownant or mstrictitm based 
race, oolor., religion._ sex. handicap·, familial &tams, or oational ·origm unless and only to lbe 
·extent :that said cuvtmant (a) is eJt.empt uuder Cbapter 42, Secticm 3607 of tim Uni ed Statts 
Code or (b) relates to handicap but ,dc:tcs not ·discri:miuate agairm hlmdi~ persons. 

2. Drainage ·eas~ 30 feet wid~ ·CCil ered <m aU narural runoff cha.nnels Cfiee'b or swales . 
as noted on the plat recorded io Volume 13; Pages 393-397, Comal Cotmty, Texas Map and 
Plat Rc..-conls. 

3w Public utility, drainage and cmb:mkmcotlb. ·ck slope casement, 20 feet wide, adj oent to aU 
.streetright-e>f•way fule::s, as n.oled on the plat recmdcd in Volume 13, Pages 393-397 C..omal 
Co111lty, Texas ·Map and Plat Recotds. 

4. Public utility· and drainage easement. 10 feet wide, adj~n to all n.on-street tot lines, 
noted on the platrecmdedin Vohme 13, Pages 393-397, Coma1 County, Texas ap and Plat 
Rocords. 

5. 25IeetBuild!ings backlinc: <mg~tront[ tline as tedo thepl mcordedinVolume 
13, Pages 393-397~, Coma! County, Tex. ' -, ·ap and Plat ~nls. 

I 



6. Utility e&.'liMlent granted to Podcm.ales Eleclric Cooperative~ reconkd in Document No. 
20011)6()19934, Official Public Records, Comal Cowrty~ Texas. 

7. Terms and provisions of Declaration for Mystic Shores Property Owners Association, 
recorded in Document Numbers 200106017570. 200206027138. 20040602:6218, 
20'04060:U.i220, 2'006060212731 200906011412, 2009060114 t 9, 200906011422. 
200906011423, 20lOG6009684~ 201006042987, 201106039454. 20120600174'7, 
2012060tH748, 20120601749, 201206001750,. 201206011273, 201306002315, 
201306014464. 2013060 14469; 201306035796, 20 1306042528* 20 l4060 11189~ 
2014060355'96~ 1015060032.66) 2015060104391 2015M03516l , 201506046205 
201506046206.,20 l7060 l4l S&, and 2011060445.32, Official PuhlicR.ecords, Comal County1 

Texas, together with assessm.en~, charges and liens. 
8. Oil:, gas and oth.cr minerals of every character in :and under the hcrcio described property 

reserved by instrumcml recorded in Votume 74, Page l5lj Deed Records, Comal Countyt 
Texas. Title to said interest 

Gmntor,fortheoonsiderationandsubjoottntheresetvationsfromandexceptionstooonveyanceand 
wammty, grants~ sclls, and conveys to Grantee the property together with aU d singular the rigtr . 
ood appurtenances tbe.reto in any wise bebngjng, to have and to 001 d it tn C'mmtee, CJfalltee~ heirs,. 
e~ecutors.; adnlinj $tnltnts, ~essorn: or a.~gn.<: forever. Grnntnrbind$ (Jranto:r and CJtanto'ts beirs~ 
executors, administrators •. and successors to Wa.t'11'3nt and foreverde'&md all and singidar the property 
to Grantee and Grantee's heks,. e:x:ecutors,. administrators, sncc.essors., and assigns against evcty 
person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to ~claim the same o:r any part thereof,. except as to the 
reservations from and exceptions to oonveyance and warranty. RECEIVED 

/~--·~ 

When tbe'i6ext requires, singular noums ~ ryon~ inc~~·~' the plural 

(~· - ; l h./ / 
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